



July 1, 2014

Settlement Advisory

The Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District reached a settlement with the following permitted sources between April 1 and June 30, 2014:

Permitted Source: Lopez Ag  
Address of Violation: 11499 Florin Road, Sacramento, 95830  
Penalty Amount: \$13,050  
Violation: Rule 201 (General Permit Requirements)

Permitted Source: AMPAC Fine Chemicals  
Address of Violation: Aerojet Road & Hwy 50  
Penalty Amount: \$22,125  
Violation: Rule 201 (General Permit Requirements)

Permitted Source: Valero at Fruitridge & Stockton  
Address of Violation: 5597 Stockton Blvd., Sacramento 95820  
Penalty Amount: \$75,000  
Violation: Rule 448 (Gasoline Transfer into Stationary Storage Containers)

These penalties were reached through the AQMD's Mutual Settlement Program, a voluntary program designed to resolve violations without the time and expense of litigation. Settlement funds will be used to help support the District's mission of improving air quality in the Sacramento region.

Each quarter a settlement occurs, an advisory will be distributed. For further information on the above settlement, please contact the AQMD's Media Line at (916) 874-4888.